
SUPPORTING DATA FOR 
AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION DT-R-0336-21 

TO THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. 
 FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS ALONG CH 23/GARY AVENUE 

SECTION 21-00237-10-TL 
(TO INCREASE CONTRACT BY: $59,701.76; +7.32%) 

 
 

 
NAME  BID AMOUNT 

 
Thorne Electric  $815,860.57 
H & H Electric  $864,397.95 
Meade, Inc.  $897,909.65 
Home Towne Electric, Inc.  $905,421.90 
Hecker & Company, Inc.  $997,418.20 
Electric Conduit Construction  $1,296,150.26 
   

Current Contract Amount: $815,860.57 
 Increase this Resolution:  $59,701.76 
 Percent of Change: +7.32% 
 
 Increase to Date: $59,701.76 
 Percent of Change: +7.32% 
 
Reason for Change:  
 
 
CONDUIT AND ELECTRIC CABLE $19,083.20 
 
As-built quantities were greater than planned. 
 
ELECTRIC SERVICES $13,912.19 
 
Service charges by ComEd, plus new ground-mounted 
service installation requirements. 
 
SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT $10,791.30 
 
The nominal plan quantity was much less than required. 
 
REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT $8,598.25 
 
Plan quantities did not account for all the cables. 
 
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONS AND DEDUCTIONS $7,316.82 
 
 
 
 
 Net Addition: $59,701.76 
 New Contract Total Amount: $875,562.33 
 


